Sealing & Insulating Tapes

Product Name

Scotch™ Rubber
Mastic Tape 2228

Scotch-Seal™
Mastic Tape
Compound 2229

Scotchfil™ Electrical
Insulation Putty

Scotch™ Vinyl Mastic
Tape 2200 and 2210

Scotch™Cable
Jacket Repair Tape
2234

Scotch™Electricians
Bundling Tape 2000

Scotch™Barricade
Tape 300

S

uth

Temflex™ Cotton
Friction Tape 1755

Scotchrap™
Corrosion
Protection Tapes
50 and 51

Temflex™ Economy
Grade Corrosion

G
e
¢

Tape 1100 and 1200
-

Scotchrap™

Professional Grade

Pipe Primer

Product
Description

Self-fusing rubber
based compound
bonded to a moisture
sealing mastic.
All-weather".

Conformable and
durable mastic.
Excellent moisture and
environmental seal”.

Black, self-fusing,
insulating putty in
tape form.

Two tape in one-vinyl
and mastic. Designed to
seal out moisture. Resist
UV rays, corrosion,
alkalis and acids.

Tough, self healing,
abrasion resistant
backing with mastic
to repel moisture.
Flame retardant.

General purpose easy
tear vinyl duct tape.

Durable polyethylene
plastic, bold 2” letters,
long roll length, will
not tear easily, attracts
attention.

High grade friction
tape. Good abrasion
resistance.

All-weather
performance and
corrosion resistance.
Resistant to impact and
abrasion.

General purpose
corrosion resistant
tape. Good abrasion
resistance.

Quick-dry, non-sag
rubber base primer that
prepares metal surfaces
for tape application.

Thickness

1.7mm
(65mil)

3.2mm
(125mil)

3.2mm
(125mil)

2200:3.2mm
(125mil)

2210:2.3mm
(90mil)

1.5mm
(60mil)

0.15mm
(6mil)

0.08mm
(3mil)

0.38mm
(15mil)

50:0.25mm
(10mil)

51:0.51mm
(20mil)

1100:0.25mm
(10mil)

1200:0.51mm
(20mil)

Temperature
Rating

90°C
Emergency
overload of

130°C

80°C

80°C

80°C

105°C

80°C

80°C

80°C

80°C

Typical
Applications

Insulate, pad
and seal bus
bar and splice
connections.

Sealing high
voltage cables
and accessories.

Insulation of
connections
up to 600V.
Smoothing
of bus bar
irregularities.

Cable sheath
repair.

Cable jacket
repair in extremely
harsh industrial
environments.

General holding
and bundling.

Barricade
applicable in both
large and small
areas.

Abrasion
protection for
splices and
connections.

Corrosion
protection on
pipes, conduits,
fittings etc.

Corrosion
protection on
conduits, fittings
and joints.

For use with
Scotchrap Tapes
50 and 51 and
Temflex™ Tape
1100 & 1200.

3M™ Electrical Tapes

Typical
Roll Size

" x10’

(25mm x 3.0m)
«2”x 3’

(50mm x 0.9m)
«2” x10°

(51mm x 3.05m)

e1”x10’
(25mm x 3.05m)
«3-3/4” x 10’
(95mm x 3.0m)

«11/2” x 60”
(38mm x 1.53m)

02-1/2” x 2-1/2”
(63mm x 63mm) pads
e2-1/2” x 10’
(63mm x 3.04m)
©3-1/4” x 4-1/2”
(82mm x 114mm) pads

«2”x 6
(51mm x 1.82m)

¢2” x 50yd
(51mm x 46m)

«3”x 300’
(76mm x 91.4m)
«3” x1000’
(76mm x 304.8m)

«3/4” x 60’
(19mm x 18.28m)

«3/4” x 82-1/2’
(19mm x 25m)

01-1/2” x 82-1/2’
(838mm x 25m)

17 x 100’

(25mm x 30.5m)
«2” x 100’

(51mm x 30.5m)
«4” x 100’

(102mm x 30.5m)

2”7 x100’
(51mm x 30.5m)

e1gallon can
(3.79 liters)

* For best UV protection, overwrap with Scotch™ Super™ 33+™ Vinyl Electrical Tape




