## Sealing & Insulating Tapes

Product Name	Product Description	Thickness	Temperature Rating	Typical Applications	Typical Roll Size
Scotch <sup>™</sup> Rubber Mastic Tape 2228	Self-fusing rubber based compound bonded to a moisture sealing mastic. All-weather <sup>*</sup> .	1.7mm (65mil)	90°C Emergency overload of 130°C	Insulate, pad and seal bus bar and splice connections.	•1" x 10' (25mm x 3.0m) •2" x 3' (50mm x 0.9m) •2" x 10' (51mm x 3.05m)
Scotch-Seal <sup>™</sup> Mastic Tape Compound 2229	Conformable and durable mastic. Excellent moisture and environmental seal <sup>*</sup> .	3.2mm (125mil)	80°C	Sealing high voltage cables and accessories.	•1" x 10' (25mm x 3.05m) •3-3/4" x 10' (95mm x 3.0m)
Scotchfil <sup>™</sup> Electrical Insulation Putty	Black, self-fusing, insulating putty in tape form.	3.2mm (125mil)	80°C	Insulation of connections up to 600V. Smoothing of bus bar irregularities.	•1-1/2" x 60" (38mm x 1.53m)
Scotch <sup>™</sup> Vinyl Mastic Tape 2200 and 2210	Two tape in one-vinyl and mastic. Designed to seal out moisture. Resist UV rays, corrosion, alkalis and acids.	2200:3.2mm (125mil) 2210:2.3mm (90mil)	80ºC	Cable sheath repair.	• 2-1/2" x 2-1/2" (63mm x 63mm) pads • 2-1/2" x 10' (63mm x 3.04m) • 3-1/4" x 4-1/2" (82mm x 114mm) pads
Scotch <sup>™</sup> Cable Jacket Repair Tape 2234	Tough, self healing, abrasion resistant backing with mastic to repel moisture. Flame retardant.	1.5mm (60mil)	105ºC	Cable jacket repair in extremely harsh industrial environments.	•2" x 6' (51mm x 1.82m)
Scotch <sup>™</sup> Electricians Bundling Tape 2000	General purpose easy tear vinyl duct tape.	0.15mm (6mil)	-	General holding and bundling.	•2" x 50yd (51mm x 46m)
Scotch <sup>™</sup> Barricade Tape 300	Durable polyethylene plastic, bold 2" letters, long roll length, will not tear easily, attracts attention.	0.08mm ( 3mil)	_	Barricade applicable in both large and small areas.	• 3" x 300' (76mm x 91.4m) • 3" x 1000' (76mm x 304.8m)
Temflex <sup>™</sup> Cotton Friction Tape 1755	High grade friction tape. Good abrasion resistance.	0.38mm (15mil)	80ºC	Abrasion protection for splices and connections.	• 3/4" x 60' (19mm x 18.28m) • 3/4" x 82-1/2' (19mm x 25m) • 1-1/2" x 82-1/2' (38mm x 25m)
Scotchrap <sup>™</sup> Corrosion Protection Tapes 50 and 51	All-weather performance and corrosion resistance. Resistant to impact and abrasion.	50:0.25mm (10mil) 51:0.51mm (20mil)	80°C	Corrosion protection on pipes, conduits, fittings etc.	•1" x 100' (25mm x 30.5m) •2" x 100' (51mm x 30.5m) •4" x 100' (102mm x 30.5m)
Temflex <sup>™</sup> Economy Grade Corrosion Tape 1100 and 1200	General purpose corrosion resistant tape. Good abrasion resistance.	1100:0.25mm (10mil) 1200:0.51mm (20mil)	80ºC	Corrosion protection on conduits, fittings and joints.	•2" x 100' (51mm x 30.5m)
Scotchrap <sup>™</sup> Professional Grade Pipe Primer	Quick-dry, non-sag rubber base primer that prepares metal surfaces for tape application.	-	80ºC	For use with Scotchrap Tapes 50 and 51 and Temflex <sup>™</sup> Tape 1100 & 1200.	•1 gallon can (3.79 liters)

\* For best UV protection, overwrap with Scotch  $^{\scriptscriptstyle \rm TM}$  Super  $^{\scriptscriptstyle \rm TM}$  33+  $^{\scriptscriptstyle \rm TM}$  Vinyl Electrical Tape